provided an itemized statement stating the time expended in preparing this case.  The

defendant does not object to an award of EAJA fees and further does not object to the

amount sought by the petitioner.

Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the defendant pay to the plaintiff Four Thousand Eight

Hundred and 00/100 ($4,800.00) Dollars  in attorney fees.1

IT IS SO ORDERED.

s/William M. Catoe
United States Magistrate Judge

October 14, 2008
Greenville, South Carolina